No.
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

First Name

Denis
Anne(w)
Francis
Mary
Margaret
John
James
Bridget
Eliza
John
Margaret
Mary
Johanna
Ally
Andrew
Rody
Ellen

]

Margt
Francis
Biddy
John
Bridget
Peter
Mary
Daniel
James
Daniel
Danl
Danl
Danl
John
Denis
Denis
Dennis
Margaret
Nenny
Denniss
Eliza
Margaret
Wm
Ellen
Dennis
Florence
Henry
James
Jane

Age

35
20
24
-1
20
22
25
25
20
25
20
19
30
22
35
35
30
-1
26
19
50
18
24
22
25
50
20
21
36
38
18
20
25
36
-1
30

3
26
40
16
30
30
40
18
21
23
18

TEZIZIZITMEITMAZINTNZIZIZIZSSZSSSITMETETITNTIZIZITTINZITNTNZIZITNTNTZI LD
X

O’MAHONY EXTRACTS FROM
VOLUME 2 July 1847 — June 1848

Occupation
laborer
none
laborer
infant
none
laborer
laborer
laborer
laborer
laborer
servant
none
none
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer
none
infant
none
none
none
laborer
servant
wheelwright
wheelwright
laborer
laborer
dealer
unknown
farmer
farmer
farmer
unknown
ironworker
infant
unknown
child
laborer
servant
servant
laborer
laborer
laborer
laborer
farmer
laborer
none

Arr. Date
13-Sep-47
1-Dec-47
1-Dec-47
1-Dec-47
6-May-48
6-May-48
6-May-48
27-May-48
27-May-48
27-May-48
22-Jun-48
26-Nov-47
30-May-48
25-Oct-47
29-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
26-Apr-48
26-Apr-48
6-May-48
6-May-48
6-May-48
27-May-48
27-May-48
30-Jun-48
28-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
29-May-48
27-Jun-48
30-Jun-48
28-Oct-47
28-Oct-47
28-Oct-47
5-Apr-48
22-Oct-47
22-Oct-47
26-May-48
26-May-48
26-May-48
4-Dec-47
18-Jan-48
20-Jun-48
20-Jun-48

Ship Name
Sarah Hand
Ambassador
Ambassador
Ambassador
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Caleb

Caleb

Caleb

Isaac Wright
Liberty
Louisa
West Point
Downes
Downes
Downes
Downes
Downes
Downes
Samuel Hicks
Samuel Hicks
Saraphine
Saraphine
Saraphine
Caleb

Caleb
Vandalia
Plenty
Martha
Martha
Martha
Menon

Kate Howe
Republic
Republic
Republic
Waterloo
Atlantic
Atlantic

Jul Inder

Jul Inder

Jul Inder

St Patrick
Jane H Glidden
Republic
Republic

Departed Vol

Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
London
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
Cork
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
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Pg
9
180
180
180
362
362
362
431
431
432
508
172
447
145
439
439
439
439
439
439
337
337
362
362
362
431
431
532
435
442
442
442
517
531
153
153
153
291
140
140
426
426
426
183
211
504
504

Surname
Mahona

Mahoney
Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahone

Mahones
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney



No.
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
280
281
282
283

First Name

James
Jane
Jas

Tim

Kean
Jas
Thomas
Thomas
Patt

U(w)
Michael
Mich
John
John
John
Jeremiah
Andrew
Jerry
Jerry
Michael
Ann
Denis
Bridget
Anna
Thos
Mary
Barbara
Ellen
Julia
Bridget
John
John
Thomas
Mary
Ellen
Cath
Margt
Johanna
Catherine
Margaret
Thomas
Catherine
Catherine
Margaret
Conceize
Cornelius
Mary

D
Edward
Margaret
Eliza

Age

16
17
23
19
40
28
60
25
24
20
21
45
40
25
24
24

5
50
10

1
23
27

1
21
28
20
30
14

8

8

4
40
20
19
18
15
13

]
48
18
38
30
28
18
18
32
30
20
21
20
18
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X

Occupation
laborer
none
laborer
laborer
tailor
laborer
weaver
laborer
unknown
unknown
laborer
laborer
laborer
laborer
weaver
laborer
child
mechanic
mechanic
Infant
wife
carpenter
Infant
none
shoemaker
shoemaker
servant
servant
child
child
child
farmer
farmer
farmer
farmer
farmer
farmer
Infant
Servant
Spinster
Farmer
Spinster
none
none
none
unknown
laborer
laborer
laborer
none
none

Arr. Date
20-Jun-48
13-Sep-48

17-Jul-47

17-Jul-47
10-Sep-47
10-Sep-47
28-Oct-47
24-Jun-48
5-Jun-48
5-dun-48
22-Oct-47
2-Aug-47
20-Jun-47
29-May-48
28-Oct-47
19-Jan-48
22-May-48
22-May-48
22-May-48
22-May-48
20-Mar-48
20-Mar-48
20-Mar-48
2-Jul-47
24-May-48
24-May-48
24-May-48
22-Oct-47
22-Oct-47
22-Oct-47
22-Oct-47
31-May-48
31-May-48
31-May-48
31-May-48
31-May-48
31-May-48
31-May-48
22-Apr-48
22-Apr-48
22-Apr-48
13-Apr-47
12-Jun-47
12-Jun-47
20-Apr-48
6-Apr-48
6-Apr-48
19-Jul-47
24-Apr-48
12-Jun-48
12-Jun-48

Ship Name
Republic
Kalamazoo
Martha
Martha
Columbia
Columbia
Republic
Eliza
Industry
Industry
Atlantic
Columbia
Chiefton
Downes
Republic
Victoria
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown

South Carolina

Wakefield
Wakefield
Wakefield
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Margaret
Margaret
Margaret
Izaac Walton
Montreal
Montreal
Atlas

Italy

Italy

Sarah Sands
Rio Grande
Montreal
Montreal

Departed Vol

Liverpool
Liverpool
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Dublin
Dublin
Liverpool
Liverpool
Cork
Waterford
Liverpool
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Dublin
Cork
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
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Pg
504
101

94

94
152
512
470
470
140

50
502
439
152
213
409
409
409
409
255
255
255

419
419
419
140
140
140
140
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
327
327
327
100
484
484
320
295
295

20
334
484
484

Surname
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahoney
Mahonny
Mahonny
Mahonny
Mahonny
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony



No.
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334

First Name

Johanna
Margt
Ellen
Ellen
Mary A
Francis
J
James
Robert
James
Saml
James
Margaret
Jane
Jas
John

U (w)
Jno
John
John
Margaret
John
Michael
Judy
Margaret
Judy
Julia

M

Mary
Margaret
Mary
Margt
Margt
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

P

Pat

Pat

Pat Jr.
Patk
Patrick
Patrick
Thomas
Tim

J

Kate
Eliza
My

Pat

Age

27
24
32
22
26
19
21
12
26

8
10
30
28
18
26
49
38
27
25
24
20
40
26
24

)
24
41
15
20
21
19
16
24

6
15
25
24
25
25
27
23
21
30
40
30
30
36
12
10

9

5
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Occupation
unknown
farmer
unknown
unknown
spinster
tailor
unknown
dressmaker
weaver
child
none
mechanic
servant
seamstress
Farmer
Farmer
wife
farmer
laborer
mechanic
spinster
laborer
laborer
unknown
Infant
spinster
laborer
unknown
laborer
laborer
spinster
spinster
farmer
child
spinster
spinster
unknown
unknown
seaman
laborer
laborer
laborer
unknown
farmer
wool
laborer
unknown
unknown
unknown
child
child

Arr. Date
19-Jun-48
19-Jun-48
19-Jun-48
28-Jun-48

1-May-48

1-May-48

13-Jul-47
17-Jan-48
20-Jan-48
20-Jan-48
20-Jan-48
22-May-48
22-May-48
29-Jun-48
18-Aug-47
18-Aug-47
18-Aug-47
18-Aug-47

1-May-48
12-Jun-48
20-Jun-48
20-Jun-48
25-Mar-48
25-Mar-48
25-Mar-48
10-Apr-48
14-Dec-47

27-Jul-47
15-Apr-48
15-Apr-48
30-May-48
30-May-48
20-Jun-48

2-Dec-47
10-May-48
21-May-48
28-Jun-48
24-Jun-48
20-Jan-48
29-Jun-48
29-Jun-48
24-Mar-48
19-May-48
17-Jun-48
22-Oct-47
10-Sep-47

30-Jul-47

30-Jul-47

30-Jul-47

30-Jul-47

30-Jul-47

Ship Name
Widgeon
Widgeon
Widgeon
Gov Hinckley
Downes
Downes
Niagara
Montezuma
Garrick
Garrick
Garrick
Chester
Chester
Jane
Ellerslie
Ellerslie
Ellerslie
Ellerslie
Downes
Montreal
Chiefland
Chiefland
Marmion
Marmion
Marmion
Ambassadress

Bache McEvers

Patrick Henry
Montezuma
Montezuma
Heather Bell
Heather Bell
Chieftain
Albers
England
Margaret

Gov Hinckley
Prince Radali
Cambridge
Jane

Jane
Yorkshire
Garrick
Argyle

Isaac Wright
Columbia
Princess Alice
Princess Alice
Princess Alice
Princess Alice
Princess Alice

Departed Vol

Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Cork
Waterford
Waterford
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Waterford
Liverpool
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Limerick
Limerick
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Cork
Liverpool
Liverpool
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
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Pg
503
503
503
519
346
346
18
205
215
215
215
409
409
528
68
68
68
68
346
484
502
502
266
266
266
301
186
32
308
308
445
445
503
181
378
406
520
27
216
527
527
264
397
501
132
94
44
44
44
44
44

Surname
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahony
Mahoony
Mahoony
Mahoony
Mahoony
Mahoony



No. FirstName Age Sex Occupation Arr. Date Ship Name Departed Vol Pg Surname
335 Mara 1 F child 30-Jul-47 Princess Alice Dublin 2 44 Mahoony



